

Bulldog Bowl Policy

Bulldog Bowl:

- I. The principal function of the Bulldog Bowl is to provide space and facilities for the University community to learn, participate in and enjoy leisure time activities.
- A) Rates for bowling, billiards and amusement games are established by the USU Director and Board of Directors.
- B) Student rate: Available to all California State University, Fresno students with a valid ID card and two guests.
- C) USU employee rate: Available to employees of the operating units within the USU.
- D)Class/league rate: available to all students enrolled in current physical education classes or participating in a Recreational Center league program.
- E)Intercollegiate bowling teams: All members of the USU Intercollegiate bowling teams are permitted to use the bowling facilities without charge for practice during times deemed appropriate by the Bulldog Bowl Mgr.
- F) Off-campus rate: Available to all patrons not affiliated with the University.
- G)Priority for use of the facilities will be (1) students; (2) faculty, staff and alumni association members; and (3) off campus patrons.

